BC Hydro, Private Power Purchases and Trade Sale Exports

Trade exports by BC Hydro, GWh
Total trade sales

Average sale price, GWh

Purchases from IPPs, GWh
Total amount paid IPPs

Average price, GWh

IPP purchases valued at trade price

Difference (loss)

2010

28,210
$571,000,000
$20,241

8,893
$568,000,000
$63,870

$180,003,651

-$387,996,349

2011 2012

26,253 26,908
$463,000,000 $712,000,000
$17,636 $26,461
10,805 10,827
$676,000,000 $749,000,000
$62,564 $69,179

$190,557,841 $286,488,182

-$485,442,159 -5462,511,818

2013

30,975
$727,000,000
$23,471

10,675
$760,000,000
$71,194

$250,548,023

-$509,451,977

2014

23,806
$866,000,000
$36,377

11,025

2015 2016
21,928 14,732
$775,000,000 $460,000,000
$35,343 $31,225
13,377 14,319

$825,000,000 $1,064,000,000 $1,229,000,000

$74,830

$401,060,657

-$423,939,343

$79,540 $85,830

$472,782,516 $447,104,263

-$591,217,484 -$781,895,737

Total 2010-2016

172,812
$4,574,000,000
$26,468

79,921
$5,871,000,000
$73,460

$2,228,545,132

-$3,642,454,868



