BC Hydro, Private Power Purchases and Trade Sale Exports

	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	Total 2010-2016
Trade exports by BC Hydro, GWh	28,210	26,253	26,908	30,975	23,806	21,928	14,732	172,812
Total trade sales	\$571,000,000	\$463,000,000	\$712,000,000	\$727,000,000	\$866,000,000	\$775,000,000	\$460,000,000	\$4,574,000,000
Average sale price, GWh	\$20,241	\$17,636	\$26,461	\$23,471	\$36,377	\$35,343	\$31,225	\$26,468
Purchases from IPPs, GWh	8,893	10,805	10,827	10,675	11,025	13,377	14,319	79,921
Total amount paid IPPs	\$568,000,000	\$676,000,000	\$749,000,000	\$760,000,000	\$825,000,000	\$1,064,000,000	\$1,229,000,000	\$5,871,000,000
Average price, GWh	\$63,870	\$62,564	\$69,179	\$71,194	\$74,830	\$79,540	\$85,830	\$73,460
IPP purchases valued at trade price	\$180,003,651	\$190,557,841	\$286,488,182	\$250,548,023	\$401,060,657	\$472,782,516	\$447,104,263	\$2,228,545,132
Difference (loss)	-\$387,996,349	-\$485,442,159	-\$462,511,818	-\$509,451,977	-\$423,939,343	-\$591,217,484	-\$781,895,737	-\$3,642,454,868